CITY OF Bellevue

Council Members

Councilmember Grant Degginger



Public Office Mayor 2006 - 2009 Deputy Mayor 2002 - 2003 Councilmember 1999 - Present

Council Assignments and Appointments

- Bellevue Convention Center Authority Board Liaison
- Cascade Water Alliance Board of Trustees
- Puget Sound Regional Council (PSRC) Executive Committee
- Regional Issues Committee
- King County Cities Jail Advisory Group

Former Council Assignments

- Disability Board
- Bellevue Economic Partnership Steering Committee
- Chair, Bellevue Construction Code Advisory Committee
- Co-chair, ACCESS Downtown Advisory Committee
- King County MEDIC One Task Force
- Association of Washington Cities (AWC) Climate Change Task Force
- Planning Commission Liaison
- King County Flood Control District Advisory Committee
- enterpriseSeattle Board
- King County Growth Management Planning Council
- PSRC Growth Management Policy Board
- Bellevue 50FEST Committee

Additional Elections and Appointments

- King County Regional Transit Task Force
- SR-520 Mediation Panel
- Past Chair, Cascade Water Alliance (CWA)
- Association of Washington Cities Sustainability Task Force
- I-405/SR 167 Corridor Tolling Committee

Community Service

Contact Information

Councilmember Grant Degginger

450 110th Ave. NE P.O. Box 90012 Bellevue, WA 98009 Phone: 425-452-7810 Fax: 425-452-7919 E-mail: gdegginger@bellevuewa.gov

City Council

450 110th Ave. NE P.O. Box 90012 Bellevue, WA 98009 Phone: 425-452-7810 Fax: 425-452-7919 E-mail: council@bellevuewa.gov



 Past 	Chair, Bellevue Planning Commission	
 King 	County Bar Foundation Board of Trustees	
 MET 	RO Rate Structure Advisory Committee	
 MET 	RO Citizens Water Quality Advisory Committee	
 Seat 	ttle Architectural Foundation Board of Trustees	
 Form 	ner coach, Bellevue West Little League	
Employmen	t	
 Partr 	ner, Lane Powell P.C., law firm	
 Educ 	cation	
В.	A., Communications, University of Washington	
J.I	D., University of Puget Sound	
Personal		
 Wife 	, Kathy; two sons	
 Belle 	evue resident since 1982	

© 2006 City of Bellevue, Washington. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED